
Mudeford Week Regatta
Week Series Monday
Race 1

finish time elapsed time laps PY corrected position
Class Sail No. Helm Crew seconds

Laser 4.7 191328 Jane Challener 36.02 2162 4 1213 445.59 1
Aero 7 2468 Dave Hairs 32.32 1943 4 1061 457.82 2
Solo 5921 Steve Waite 35.26 2126 4 1142 465.41 3
Hartley 15 1591 Richard Batten 35.42 2142 4 1150 465.65 4
Laser 4.7 107219 Kerry Carmody 37.47 2267 4 1213 467.23 5
Topper 6.4 49258 Jane Gibson 32.05 1925 3 1369 468.71 6
Aero 7 3017 Dave Holloway 33.19 1999 4 1061 471.02 7
Laser Radial 178768 Keith Mitchell 36.17 2177 4 1154 471.62 8
Laser Radial 189402 Roy O'Callaghan 36.23 2183 4 1154 472.92 9
Finn 42 Richard Phillips 33.14 1994 4 1047 476.12 10
Laser Radial 120552 Mike Goodman 36.54 2214 4 1154 479.64 11
Scow 60 Roy Smith 35.21 2121 3 1461 483.92 12
Norfolk Urchin Rachel Will Alec Batten 35.14 2114 3 1450 485.98 13
Finn 620 Laurence Peters 34.13 2053 4 1047 490.21 14
Aer0 7 2955 Mark Hawkins 34.35 2093 4 1061 493.17 15
Aero 7 2168 Alex King 35.53 2153 4 1061 507.31 16
Gul 2733 Rowena Hope Kate Grandfield 35.24 2124 3 1385 511.19 17
Comet Trio 401 Rob Will 36.06 2166 4 1050 515.71 18
Hartley 12 1193 David Holter 33.03 1983 3 1250 528.8 19
Laser 138270 Stuart James 31.12 1872 3 1102 566.24 20
Laser 139856 Bruce MacDonald 33.25 2005 3 1102 606.47 21
Laser Std 172130 Jim Brown 34.59 2099 3 1102 634.91 22
Laser Radial 49172 Clive Everett 38.29 2309 3 1154 666.96 23



Mudeford Week Regatta

Week Series Monday
Race 2

finish time elapsed time laps PY Race 2
Class Sail No. Helm Crew seconds corrected position

Solo 5921 Steve Waite 38.33 2313 4 1142 506.35 1
Hartley 15 1591 Richard Batten 39.29 2369 4 1150 515 2
Laser 4.7 191328 Jane Challener 42.24 2544 4 1213 524.32 3
Laser Radial 189402 Roy O'Callaghan 40.23 2423 4 1154 524.91 4
Aero 7 3017 Dave Holloway 37.36 2256 4 1061 531.57 5
Finn 42 Richard Phillips 37.07 2227 4 1047 531.76 6
Finn 620 Laurence Peters 37.08 2228 4 1047 531.99 7
Scow 60 Roy Smith 39.03 2343 3 1461 534.56 8
Gul 2733 Rowena Hope Kate Grandfield 37.14 2234 3 1385 537.67 9
Laser Radial 178768 Keith Mitchell 41.51 2511 4 1154 543.98 10
Laser 4.7 107219 Kerry Carmody 44.13 2653 4 1213 546.78 11
Aero 7 2468 Dave Hairs 37.43 2263 4 1061 556.84 12
Comet Trio 401 Rob Will 39.1 2350 4 1050 559.52 13
Laser Radial 120552 Mike Goodman 43.31 2611 4 1154 565.64 14
Aero 7 2168 Alex King 40.48 2448 4 1061 576.81 15
Laser 138270 Stuart James 42.46 2566 4 1102 582.12 16
Norfolk Urchin Rachel Will Alec Batten 42.15 2535 3 1450 582.76 17
Aer0 7 2955 Mark Hawkins 41.33 2493 4 1061 587.42 18
Hartley 12 1193 David Holter 37.07 2227 3 1250 593.88 19
Topper 49258 Jane Gibson 41.36 2496 3 1369 607.74 20
Laser 139856 Bruce MacDonald 45.45 2745 4 1102 622.73 21



Laser Radial 49172 Clive Everett 37.31 2251 3 1154 650.2 22
Laser Std 172130 Jim Brown 37.59 2279 3 1102 689.35 23

Mudeford Week Regatta

Week Series Monday
Race 3

finish time elapsed time laps PY Race 2
Class Sail No. Helm Crew seconds corrected position

Aero 7 2468 Dave Hairs 36.01 2161 5 1061 407.35 1
Aero 7 3017 Dave Holloway 37.36 2256 5 1061 425.26 2
Laser Radial 189402 Roy O'Callaghan 40.56 2456 5 1154 425.65 3
Laser 4.7 191328 Jane Challener 44.42 2682 5 1213 442.21 4
Solo 5921 Steve Waite 42.27 2547 5 1142 446.06 5
Laser Radial 178768 Keith Mitchell 43.02 2582 5 1154 447.49 6
Finn 42 Richard Phillips 39.31 2371 5 1047 452.91 7
Finn 620 Laurence Peters 40.22 2422 5 1047 462.66 8
Hartley 15 1591 Richard Batten 44.38 2678 5 1150 465.74 9
Aero 7 2168 Alex King 41.41 2501 5 1061 471.44 10
Norfolk Urchin Rachel Will Alec Batten 46.13 2773 4 1450 478.11 11
Scow 60 Roy Smith 46.56 2816 4 1461 481.86 12
Topper 49258 Jane Gibson 44.23 2663 4 1369 486.3 13
Aer0 7 2955 Mark Hawkins 44.12 2652 5 1061 499.91 14
Gul 2733 Rowena Hope Kate Grandfield 46.24 2784 4 1385 502.53 15
Laser Std 138270 Stuart James 46.14 2774 5 1102 503.45 16
Comet Trio 401 Rob Will 45.17 2717 5 1050 517.52 17
Hartley 12 1193 David Holter 45.46 2746 4 1250 549.2 18
Laser Radial 49172 Clive Everett 44 2640 4 1154 571.92 19
Laser 139856 Bruce MacDonald DNF DNF 1102 DNF 22



Laser Std 172130 Jim Brown DNF DNF 1102 DNF 22
Laser Radial 120552 Mike Goodman DNC 32 DNC 32 1154 DNC 32 32
Laser 4.7 107219 Kerry Carmody DNC 32 DNC 32 1213 DNC 32 32

Mudeford Week Regatta

Week Series Tuesday
Race 4
Class Sail No. Helm Crew finish time elapsed time laps PY corrected position

seconds
Aero 7 3017 Dave Holloway 36.25 2185 3 1061 686.46 1
Hartley 15 1591 Richard Batten J.  Batten 40.14 2414 3 1150 699.71 2
Finn 620 Laurence Peters 37.22 2242 3 1047 713.79 3
Laser Radial 31 Peter Brodie 41.16 2476 3 1154 715.19 4
Solo 5921 Steve Waite 41.22 2482 3 1142 724.46 5
Aero 7 2468 Dave Hairs 39.02 2342 3 1061 735.78 6
Laser Radial 178768 Keith Mitchell 42.42 2562 3 1154 740.03 7
Laser Radial 189402 Roy O'Callaghan 43 2580 3 1154 745.23 8
Aero 7 2168 Alex King 40.16 2416 3 1061 759.03 9
Graduate 2897 Mike Street Simon Street 42.52 2572 3 1110 772.37 10
Aer0 7 2955 Mark Hawkins 43.06 2586 3 1061 812.44 11
Supernova 439 David Gray 43.58 2638 3 1075 817.98 12
Miracle 3723 Simon Muncer 36.09 2169 2 1200 903.75 13
Scow 60 Roy Smith 44.4 2680 2 1461 917.18 14
Laser Radial 49172 Clive Everett 53.15 3195 3 1154 922.88 15
Laser Radial 138270 Stuart James 36.2 2180 2 1154 944.54 16
Laser 4.7 191328 Jane Challener 38.18 2298 2 1213 947.24 17
Topper 49258 Jane Gibson 44.12 2652 2 1369 968.59 18
Wanderer 1301 Rick Shakesby Shirley Shakesby 41.48 2508 2 1188 1055.56 19
Laser Radial 120552 Mike Goodman 41 2460 2 1154 1065.85 20



Comet Trio 401 Rob Will 38.46 2326 2 1050 1107.62 21
Gul 2733 Rowena Hope Kate Grandfield 34.54 2094 1 1385 1511.91 22
Norfolk Urchin Rachel Will Alec Batten 46 2760 1 1450 1903.45 23
Finn 42 Richard Phillips DNC 32 DNC 32 1047 DNC 32 32
Hartley 12 1193 David Holter DNC 32 DNC 32 1250 DNC 32 32
Laser 139856 Bruce MacDonald DNC 32 DNC 32 1102 DNC 32 32
Laser Std 172130 Jim Brown DNC 32 DNC 32 1102 DNC 32 32
Laser 4.7 107219 Kerry Carmody DNC 32 DNC 32 1213 DNC 32 32

Mudeford Week Regatta

Week Series Tuesday
Race  5
Class Sail No. Helm Crew finish time elapsed time laps PY corrected position

seconds
Aero 7 2468 Dave Hairs 30.26 1826 4 1061 430.25 1
Aero 7 3017 Dave Holloway 31.58 1918 4 1061 451.93 2
Hartley 15 1591 Richard Batten J.  Batten 34.51 2091 4 1150 454.57 3
Finn 620 Laurence Peters 31.49 1909 4 1047 455.83 4
Laser Radial 178768 Keith Mitchell 35.33 2133 4 1154 462.09 5
Laser Radial 31 Peter Brodie 35.45 2145 4 1154 464.69 6
Gul 2733 Rowena Hope Kate Grandfield 32.21 1941 3 1385 467.15 7
Solo 5921 Steve Waite 35.38 2138 4 1142 468.04 8
Laser 4.7 191328 Jane Challener 38.01 2281 4 1213 470.12 9
Laser Radial 120552 Mike Goodman 36.31 2191 4 1154 474.65 10
Topper 49258 Jane Gibson 32.39 1959 3 1369 476.99 11
Aero 7 2168 Alex King 34.05 2045 4 1061 481.86 12
Scow 60 Roy Smith 35.19 2119 3 1461 483.46 13
Laser Radial 189402 Roy O'Callaghan 37.39 2259 4 1154 489.38 14



Comet Trio 401 Rob Will 34.54 2094 4 1050 498.57 15
Norfolk Urchin Rachel Will Alec Batten 36.14 2174 3 1450 499.77 16
Laser Radial 138270 Stuart James 38.36 2316 4 1154 501.73 17
Aer0 7 2955 Mark Hawkins 36.01 2161 4 1061 509.19 18
Miracle 3723 Simon Muncer 30.41 1841 3 1200 511.39 19
Supernova 439 David Gray 37.54 2274 4 1075 528.84 20
Laser Radial 49172 Clive Everett 42.01 2521 4 1154 546.14 21
Wanderer 1301 Rick Shakesby Shirley Shakesby 32.28 1948 3 1188 546.58 22
Graduate 2897 Mike Street Simon Street 30.39 1839 3 1110 552.25 23
Finn 42 Richard Phillips DNC 32 DNC 32 1047 32
Hartley 12 1193 David Holter DNC 32 DNC 32 1250 32
Laser 139856 Bruce MacDonald DNC 32 DNC 32 1102 32
Laser Std 172130 Jim Brown DNC 32 DNC 32 1102 32
Laser 4.7 107219 Kerry Carmody DNC 32 DNC 32 1213 32

Mudeford Week Regatta

Pursuit Race Tuesday

Laser Radial 31 Peter Brodie 1st
Norfolk Urchin Rachel Will Alec Batten 2nd
Gul 2733 Rowena Hope Kate Grandfield 3rd=
Aero 7 2468 Dave Hairs 3rd=
Aero 7 2168 Alex King 5th
Hartley 15 1591 Richard Batten J. Batten 6th
Aero 7 2955 Mark Hawkins 7th
Laser Radial 138270 Stuart James 8th
Miracle 3723 Simon Muncer 9th



Comet Trio 401 Rob Will 10th
Solo 5921 Steve Waite sorry but OCS

Mudeford Week Regatta
Week Series Wednesday
Race 6

Class Sail No. Helm Crew finish time elapsed time laps PY corrected position
seconds

Laser Radial 189402 Roy O'Callaghan 29.07 1747 5 1154 302.77 1
Aero 7 2468 Dave Hairs 26.48 1608 5 1061 303.11 2
Laser 4.7 72235 Sue Haynes 32 1920 5 1213 316.57 3
Laser Radial 178768 Keith Mitchell 30.58 1858 5 1154 322.01 4
Solo 5921 Steve Waite 30.41 1841 5 1142 322.42 5
Finn 620 Laurence Peters 28.24 1704 5 1047 325.51 6
Topper 49258 Jane Gibson 29.46 1786 4 1369 326.15 7
Norfolk Urchin Rachel Will Alec Batten 32.57 1977 4 1450 340.86 8
Laser Radial 120552 Mike Goodman 32.57 1977 5 1154 342.63 9
Hartley 15 1591 Richard Batten J.  Batten 32.58 1978 5 1150 344.01 10
Aero 7 2168 Alex King 30.38 1838 5 1061 346.47 11
Aer0 7 2955 Mark Hawkins 30.46 1846 5 1061 347.97 12
Laser Radial 138270 Stuart James 33.51 2031 5 1154 351.99 13
Scow 60 Roy Smith 34.46 2086 4 1461 356.95 14
Gul 2733 Rowena Hope Kate Grandfield 34.2 2060 4 1385 371.84 15
Miracle 3723 Simon Muncer 29.52 1792 4 1200 373.33 16
Supernova 439 David Gray 27.21 1641 4 1075 381.63 17
Comet Trio 401 Rob Will 33.56 2036 5 1050 387.81 18
Hartley 12 MSC 3 Steve Liz 34.5 2090 4 1250 418 19
Laser Radial 49172 Clive Everett 34.02 2042 4 1154 442.37 20
Aero 7 3017 Dave Holloway DNC 32 DNC 32 1061 DNC 32 32



Laser Radial 31 Peter Brodie DNC 32 DNC 32 1154 DNC 32 32
Laser 4.7 191328 Jane Challener DNC 32 DNC 32 1213 DNC 32 32
Wanderer 1301 Rick Shakesby Shirley Shakesby DNC 32 DNC 32 1188 DNC 32 32
Graduate 2897 Mike Street Simon Street DNC 32 DNC 32 1110 DNC 32 32
Finn 42 Richard Phillips DNC 32 DNC 32 1047 DNC 32 32
Hartley 12 1193 David Holter DNC 32 DNC 32 1250 DNC 32 32
Laser 139856 Bruce MacDonald DNC 32 DNC 32 1102 DNC 32 32
Laser Std 172130 Jim Brown DNC 32 DNC 32 1102 DNC 32 32
Laser 4.7 107219 Kerry Carmody DNC 32 DNC 32 1213 DNC 32 32

Mudeford Week Regatta
Week Series Wednesday
Race 7
Class Sail No. Helm Crew finish time elapsed time laps PY corrected position

seconds
Aero 7 2468 Dave Hairs 22.35 1355 4 1061 319.27 1
Solo 5921 Steve Waite 25.05 1505 4 1142 329.47 2
Laser 4.7 72235 Sue Haynes 26.51 1611 4 1213 332.03 3
Finn 620 Laurence Peters 23.22 1402 4 1047 334.77 4
Laser Radial 189402 Roy O'Callaghan 26.04 1560 4 1154 337.95 5
Hartley 15 1591 Richard Batten J.  Batten 26.11 1571 4 1150 341.52 6
Laser Radial 178768 Keith Mitchell 27.05 1625 4 1154 352.04 7
Comet Trio 401 Rob Will 25.09 1509 4 1050 359.29 8
Norfolk Urchin Rachel Will Alec Batten 26.34 1594 3 1450 366.44 9
Aer0 7 2955 Mark Hawkins 26.12 1572 4 1061 370.41 10
Laser Radial 138270 Stuart James 28.48 1728 4 1154 374.35 11
Aero 7 2168 Alex King 27.14 1634 4 1061 385.01 12
Topper 49258 Jane Gibson 26.22 1582 3 1369 385.19 13
Scow 60 Roy Smith 28.42 1722 3 1461 392.88 14



Gul 2733 Rowena Hope Kate Grandfield 27.57 1677 3 1385 403.61 15
Miracle 3723 Simon Muncer 26.25 1585 3 1200 440.28 16
Laser Radial 120552 Mike Goodman DNS  DNS 18 1154 DNS 18 18
Wanderer 1078 DNF DNF 18 1188 DNF 18 18
Aero 7 3017 Dave Holloway DNC 32 DNC 32 1061 DNC 32 32
Laser Radial 31 Peter Brodie DNC 32 DNC 32 1154 DNC 32 32
Laser 4.7 191328 Jane Challener DNC 32 DNC 32 1213 DNC 32 32
Supernova 439 David Gray DNC 32 DNC 32 1075 DNC 32 32
Hartley 12 MSC 3 Steve Liz DNC 32 DNC 32 1250 DNC 32 32
Laser Radial 49172 Clive Everett DNC 32 DNC 32 1154 DNC 32 32
Wanderer 1301 Rick Shakesby Shirley Shakesby DNC 32 DNC 32 1188 DNC 32 32
Graduate 2897 Mike Street Simon Street DNC 32 DNC 32 1110 DNC 32 32
Finn 42 Richard Phillips DNC 32 DNC 32 1047 DNC 32 32
Hartley 12 1193 David Holter DNC 32 DNC 32 1250 DNC 32 32
Laser 139856 Bruce MacDonald DNC 32 DNC 32 1102 DNC 32 32
Laser Std 172130 Jim Brown DNC 32 DNC 32 1102 DNC 32 32
Laser 4.7 107219 Kerry Carmody DNC 32 DNC 32 1213 DNC 32 32


